As you can see, these discretionary funds provide between $4,000 and $8,000
depending on the alternatives selected. The expense of moving the Gover­
nor's personal effects back to his Beaverton home would be a perfectly

(j '
legitimate expenditure from this source.

Furniture included in the budget alternatives includes:

- One executive desk and chair.
- One credenza.
- Four side chairs with arms.
- One secretarial desk and chair.
- Four side chairs without arms.
- One 48-inch bookcase.

Office equipment included anticipates the need for:

- One hand-held dictating machine.
- One transcribing machine.
- One typewriter.
- One calculator.
-One four-drawer locking file.
- One copy machine, complete with supplies.

At least two first-class facilities have been identified with space avail­
able for a short-term tenant with a favorable rent factor. Based on the
information we have been able to develop, it would appear that option II
should be a realistic estimate of probable costs unless donated office space
can be located.

WRD:nm
2206j

Attachments

PRO-FORMA TRANSITION BUDGET ALTERNATIVES
For the Period from 01-12-87 to 05-01-87

01-12-87
Option I 01-31-87 February March Apri 1 TOTAL

Salaries $ 1,382 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 7, 601
Other Payroll Expenses 415 622 622 622 2, 281
Office Rental 0 0 0 0 0
Telephone (SPAN-2 lines) 28 44 44 44 160

Insta 11 ati on 216 0 0 0 216
Furniture Rental 0 0 0 0 0
Equipment Rental 247 247 247 247 988
Postage and Supplies 100 100 100 100 400
Other 1,520 2,278 21278 2.278 8.354

TOTAL $ 3,908 $ 5,364 $ 5,364 $ 5,364 $20,000

Option II

Salaries $ 1,382 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 7,601
Other Payroll Expenses 415 622 622 622 2, 281
Office Rental $12 sq. ft. 500 500 500 500 2,000
Telephone (SPAN-2 lines) 28 44 44 44 160

Installation 216 0 0 0 216
Furniture Renta 1 142 142 142 142 568
Equipment Rental 247 247 247 247 988
Postage and Supplies 100 100 100 100 400
Other 11052 1 z 578 1.578 1 z 578 51 786

TOTAL $ 4,082 $ 5,306 $ 5,306 $ 5,306 $20,000

Option II I

Salaries $ 1 , 382 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 2,073 $ 7,601
Other Payroll Expenses 415 622 622 622 2,281
Office Rental $21 sq. ft. 875 875 875 875 3,500
Telephone (SPAN-2 lines) 28 44 44 44 160

Installation 216 0 0 0 216
Furniture Rental 198 198 198 198 792
Equipment Rental 247 247 247 247 988
Postage and Supplies 100 100 100 100 400
Other 741 1 1107 1 1107 1 1 1 07 4.062

TOTAL $ 4,202 $ 5,266 $ 5,266 $ 5,266 $20,000

ED:BAM
10-21-86
7294K

, .

• ~ ..... : .jl"" •• :l..

..... 
·. ··:

. . ·

Govr.rnor Atiyeh

.: · ..
Don Peer, Budget Supervisor
Budget and ~·1anagement Division, Executive

Senate Bill 5547 -- .Governor's Transition 3udget
. ~ .. .

. ~

·,

~·1arch 5, 1985

June 25, 1987

Mr. Jon Yunker
Director~· Ot:f'ice of Budget

and Mu.ag.ement
Executive Department
155 Cottage Street, N.B.
Salem, Oreson 97310

Dear Jon;

Jncl.osed ie the Personnel Aet1on which took IDe trom the
Governor • s Ottiee to tne becut1 ve Department in
Janua.ru. aovernox- Ati1yen will ott1o1ally •n4 h1s